TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
LaSalle Business Credit, LLC		107 <i>/22/2</i> 008 1	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hunter's Specialties, Inc.
Street Address:	6000 Huntington Court NE
City:	Cedar Rapids
State/Country:	IOWA
Postal Code:	52402
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: IOWA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2931690	RACK TRACKER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (608)258-4258

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 608-258-4210

Email: tcrisp@foley.com, ptomailmadison@foley.com

Correspondent Name: Foley & Lardner LLP
Address Line 1: 150 East Gilman Street

Address Line 4: Madison, WISCONSIN 53703

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	093688-0104
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Tricia L. Schulz
Signature:	/Tricia L. Schulz/
Date:	07/29/2008

TRADEMARK REEL: 003824 FRAME: 0393

900112443

Total Attachments: 3 source=Partial Release of Security#page1.tif source=Partial Release of Security#page2.tif source=Partial Release of Security#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003824 FRAME: 0394

PARTIAL RELEASE

THIS PARTIAL RELEASE is made this 22nd day of July, 2008, by LASALLE BUSINESS CREDIT, LLC ("Lender").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Lender and Hunter's Specialties, Inc., an Iowa corporation ("Borrower") are parties to a certain Loan and Security Agreement dated as of July 8, 2003 (as heretofore and hereafter amended, amended and restated or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Loan Agreement") pursuant to which Lender made certain loans and other financial accommodations (the "Loans") to Borrower. As partial security for Borrower's Liabilities, as that term is defined in the Loan Agreement, Borrower has executed a certain Trademark Security Agreement (the "Trademark Agreement") dated as of July 8, 2003, pursuant to which Borrower granted a security interest in and to the "Trademarks" (as such term is defined in the Trademark Agreement); and

WHEREAS, the Trademark Agreement was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 8, 2003, at Trademark Reel 2821, Frame 0948 *et seq.*; and

WHEREAS, the Borrower has requested that Lender release its security interest in the Borrower's "RACK TRACKER" trademark.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

- 1. Lender hereby releases its security interest in all of Borrower's right, title and interest in and to the "RACK TRACKER" trademark (serial no. 78193033, registration no. 2931690, registered March 8, 2005) and the application therefor (application no. 78/193,033, applied December 10, 2002), and (a) renewals and extensions thereof, (b) all income, royalties, damages and payments now and hereafter due and/or payable under and with respect thereto, including without limitation, damages and payments for past or future infringements thereof, (c) the right to sue for past, present and future infringements thereof, and (d) all rights corresponding thereto throughout the world (the foregoing trademark and trademark application, together with the items described in clauses (a)-(d) of this subparagraph, are hereinafter referred to as the "Subject Trademark").
- 2. Lender hereby reassigns, grants and conveys to Borrower, without any representation, recourse or undertaking by Lender, all of Lender's rights, title and interest, in and to the Subject Trademark.

MADI_1581367.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003824 FRAME: 0395

3. Except as expressly set forth herein, the Trademark Agreement shall remain in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Lender has caused this Partial Release to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer as of the day and year first above written.

LASALLE BUSINESS CREDIT, LLC

By: Bradley Handrich
Brad E. Handrich, Vice President

2

<u>ACKNOWLEDGMENT</u>

State of Wisconsin)
) SS
County of Milwaukee)

On this 23⁶² day of July, 2008, before me personally appeared Brad E. Handrich, to me known to be the individual who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same as the duly authorized officer above designated of LaSalle Business Credit, LLC.

Notary Public included from the state of th

DALE P. GRZENIA **NOTARY PUBLIC** STATE OF WISCONSIN

, Herry, Elis De , the incividual who constraints and a steelind the same · Pro Jalan

3

MADI_1581367.1

RECORDED: 07/29/2008

, It is you have the Prince Address for a ea with the The same of the sa

TRADEMARK REEL: 003824 FRAME: 0397